

CS DJ 3537-2024

RAM ABHILASH VS. BRAJESH KUMAR SAINI

Fresh suit for cancellation of agreement to sell dated 15.04.2024 and permanent injunction received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

20.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Varun Panwar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

1. File perused. Arguments heard.
2. Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on filing of PF within 7 days.
3. List on **20.02.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2024(sk)