

5CS-3537/24

RAM ABHILASH VS. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

25.03.2025

Present : Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC) along with plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

1. WS and vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Vakalatnama is taken on record. Copy of WS supplied to plaintiff.
2. Replication, if any be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to defendant.
3. Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents on or before NDOH and produce their original documents on NDOH.
4. List for framing of issues **for 03.06.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.03.2025 (vg)