

9 CS DJ 3537-24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

03.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Jatin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Mrityunjay Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Today rejoinder to the written statement has been filed by the plaintiff.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that no documents have been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Defendant is directed to file affidavit of admission denial of documents on or before the NDOH. Original documents be also produced on the NDOH.
4. List for framing of issues on **19.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.06.2025(sk)