

9CS-3537-24

RAM ABHILASH VS. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

19.07.2025

Present : Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC) along with plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

1. This is a suit for cancellation of Agreement to Sell. There appears to be element of settlement possible.
2. Hence, the matter is referred to the Mediation center, Saket Court for exploring possibilities of settlement **for 07.08.2025 at 12 noon** where both the parties are directed to appear.
3. Put up for report of settlement / further proceedings **for 22.09.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/19.07.2025 (vg)