

24 CS DJ 3537/24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

22.09.2025

Present : Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

1. The matter has been received back from the Mediation Centre as 'non-starter'.
2. It is submitted by defendant that his counsel is not present and requests for a short adjournment.
3. In view of same, list **for 07.11.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.09.2025 (vg)