

14 CS DJ 3537-24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

07.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mrityunjay Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Pleadings are complete in the matter.
2. Based upon the pleadings, following issues are framed:-
 - (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of cancellation of agreement to sell dated 15.04.2024? OPP.
 - (ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction as prayed in prayer clause (b)? OPP.
 - (iii) Whether the plaint does not disclose any cause of action? OPD.
 - (iv) Relief.
3. List of witnesses be filed by the parties within 15 days. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff witnesses be filed at least 2 weeks prior to the NDOH.
4. List on **10.01.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/07.11.2025(sk)