

4 CS DJ 3537/24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

12.01.2026

File is taken up today as it was holiday on 10.01.2026 being second Saturday.

Present : Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

1. Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Application under Section 151 CPC seeking directions to defendant to produce the original Agreement to Sell dated 15.04.2024 has also been filed. Copy is stated to be supplied through whatsapp. Extra copy kept on record which Ld. Counsel for defendant is at liberty to collect against due acknowledgment.
3. List for arguments **for 02.03.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/12.01.2026 (vg)