

25 CS DJ 3537-24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

21.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

1. Matter was listed for cross examination of PW 1.
2. Defendant submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks an adjournment.
3. Adjournment allowed subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid by defendant to the plaintiff on or before the NDOH by way of last opportunity.
4. List for cross examination of PW 1 on **01.07.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.05.2026(sk)