

7 CS DJ 3537/24

RAM ABHILASH Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH

01.07.2026

Present : Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Mritunjay Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Previous cost has not been paid. Let the same be paid to plaintiff by NDOH.
2. PW1/plaintiff is present, cross-examined and discharged.
3. Vide a separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed.
4. List of witnesses and affidavit in evidence be filed by defendant within 7 days with advance copy to opposite side.
5. List for DE **for 25.07.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.07.2026 (vg)